OP \$90.00 87947846

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM482830

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dunlop Sports Co., Ltd.		01/01/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.	01/01/2018	Corporation: JAPAN

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.	
Street Address:	6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku	
City:	Kobe-shi	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	651-0072	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87947846	MAHANA
Serial Number:	87947834	REAL LIGHT POWER
Serial Number:	87947820	Z-FORGED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7148895898

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michaelkline@clevelandgolf.com

Correspondent Name: Michael J. Kline
Address Line 1: 5601 Skylab Road

Address Line 4: Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92647

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Michael J. Kline

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0057

900459222

Address Line 1:	5601 Skylab Road	
Address Line 4:	Huntington Beach, CALIFORNIA 92647	
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:	Michael J. Kline
SIGNATURE:		/Michael J. Kline/
DATE SIGNED:		07/20/2018

Total Attachments: 8

source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page1.tif source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page2.tif source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page3.tif source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page4.tif source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page5.tif source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page6.tif source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page7.tif source=SRI_CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006387 FRAME: 0058

CERTIFICATE OF FULL REGISTRY RECORDS

Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd. 6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku Kobe-shi, Hyogo JAPAN

Corporate Registration No.	1400-01-008691		
Trade Name	Sumitomo Rubber Industries, Ltd.		
Head Office	6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku Kobe-shi, Hyogo JAPAN		
Means for Providing Public Notice	Means of public notice of the company shall be by electronic public notice. http://www.srigroup.co.jp If notice cannot be given through electronic means due to accidents or any other unavoidable causes, notice shall be given in the Nihon Keizai Shimbun. Registered on April 13, 2006		
Date of Incorporation	March 6, 1917		
Business Purposes	 Manufacture and sale of various tires and tubes Manufacture and sale of industrial, household, medical, nursing care and various other rubber products Manufacture and sale of various sporting goods Manufacture and sale of synthetic resin products and other chemical products Manufacture and sales of housing apparatuses, materials and other related goods Design, construction, supervision and contract of architecture, civil engineering, pavement, painting, landscaping, waterproofing and various other construction works as well as manufacture and sale of related apparatuses and materials Manufacture and sale of wehicle parts and other related goods Manufacture and sale of machines, instruments, apparatus, materials and chemicals (including poisonous and deleterious Substances) for industrial rubber/synthetic resin Production and sale of computer application devices and software as well as information processing Construction of harbor and marine facilities and manufacture and sale of apparatuses and materials used for constructing such facilities Manufacture and sale of fitness and training equipment and medical and nursing care devices Manufacture and sale of parts for electronic and electrical equipment Design, manufacture, process and sale of various precision molds and cast and wrought products Manufacture and sale of beds, bedding and their accessories Purchase and sale and technical guidance of manufacturing technique information related to any of the preceding items Management and promotion of sport facilities and lessons Werehousing business and cargo transport handling business Lease, purchase and sale, brokerage and management of real estate Non-life insurance agency business and operations related to solicitation of life insurance Business related to		

6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku Kobe-shi, Hyogo JAPAN

Number of Shares Constituting One	100 shares	Changed on February 1, 2006
Unit		Registered on February 1, 2006
Total Number of Shares Authorized to be Issued	800,000,000 shares	
Total Number of Issued Shares, and their Classes and	Total number of issued shares: 263,043,057 shares	Changed on November 18, 2004
Numbers		Registered on November 25, 2004
Amount of Stated Capital	42,658,013,576 yen	Changed on November 18, 2004
		Registered on November 25, 2004
Name, Address and Business Office of Shareholder Registry Administrator	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited 1-4-1 Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Stock Transfer Agency Business Plannir Bank, Limited 4-5-33 Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka City Changed on A	ng Department of Sumitomo Mitsui Trust April 1, 2012 Registered on April 6, 2012
Matters related to	<u>Director</u> <u>Tetsuji Mino</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
Directors		Registered on April 8, 2014
	<u>Director</u> <u>Tetsuji Mino</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
		Retired on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	<u>Director</u> <u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	<u>Director</u> <u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
	<u>Director</u> <u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u>	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	Director Hiroaki Tanaka	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017

Director	<u>Ikuji Ikeda</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Ikuji Ikeda</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Ikuji Ikeda</u>	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Ikuji Ikeda	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Director (Outside Dir	<u>Keizo Kosaka</u> ector)	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
Director (Outside Dir	<u>Keizo Kosaka</u> ector)	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
<u>Director</u>	Keizo Kosaka	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Keizo Kosaka	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Director	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
<u>Director</u>	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
Director	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Kenji Onga	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017

Director	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
Director	Minoru Nishi	Surname of Minoru Nishi
		Corrected on April 18, 2014
Director	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
Director	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Minoru Nishi	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Director	<u>Yasutaka Ii</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
<u>Director</u>	<u>Yasutaka Ii</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
<u>Director</u>	<u>Yasutaka Ii</u>	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Yasutaka Ii	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Director	<u>Hiroki Ishida</u>	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
Director	<u>Hiroki Ishida</u>	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
Director	<u>Hiroki Ishida</u>	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
Director	Hiroki Ishida	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017

	<u>Director</u>	Yutaka Kuroda	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
			Registered on April 8, 2014
	<u>Director</u>	Yutaka Kuroda	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
			Registered on March 31, 2015
	<u>Director</u>	Yutaka Kuroda	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
			Registered on April 12, 2016
	Director	Yutaka Kuroda	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
			Registered on March 31, 2017
	<u>Director</u> (Outside Dir	Fumikiyo Uchioke ector)	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
			Registered on April 8, 2014
	Director (Outside Dir	<u>Fumikiyo Uchioke</u> ector)	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
			Registered on March 31, 2015
	<u>Director</u>	Fumikiyo Uchioke	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
			Registered on April 12, 2016
	Director	Fumikiyo Uchioke	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
			Registered on March 31, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	Satoru Yamamoto	Appointed on March 26, 2015
			Registered on March 31, 2015
	Director	Satoru Yamamoto	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
			Registered on April 12, 2016
	Director	Satoru Yamamoto	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
			Registered on March 31, 2017
	Director	Kenji Murakami	Appointed on March 30, 2016
	Director	Kenji Murakami	Registered on April 12, 2016
			Reappointed on March 29, 2017
			Registered on March 31, 2017

	ntative Director <u>Ikuji Ikeda</u> 22 Uozaki Minamimachi,	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
	Higashinada-ku, Kobe City	Registered on April 8, 2014
	ntative Director <u>Ikuji Ikeda</u> 22 Uozaki Minamimachi,	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
Higashin	ada-ku, Kobe City	Registered on March 31, 2015
5-5-12-52	<u>ntative Director — Ikuji Ikeda</u> 22 Uozaki Minamimachi,	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
Higashin	ada-ku, Kobe City	Registered on April 12, 2016
5-5-12-52	ntative Director Ikuji Ikeda 22 Uozaki Minamimachi,	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
Higashin	ada-ku, Kobe City	Registered on March 31, 2017
	ntative Director <u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u> akenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	ntative Director <u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u> akenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
	ntative Director <u>Hiroaki Tanaka</u> akenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	ntative Director Hiroaki Tanaka akenodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
	ntative Director <u>Minoru Nishi</u> 2 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	ntative Director Minoru Nishi 2 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Surname of Minoru Nishi
		Corrected on April 18, 2014
	ntative Director <u>Minoru Nishi</u> 2 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
	ntative Director <u>Minoru Nishi</u> 2 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	Representative Director Minoru Nishi 5-3-6-402 Kashinodai, Nishi-ku, Kobe City	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017

	Auditor Tadao Kagono	
	(Outside Auditor)	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Auditor Toshiyuki Noguchi	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Auditor Yasuyuki Sasaki	Appointed on March 30, 2011
		Registered on April 5, 2011
	Auditor Yasuyuki Sasaki	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
	Auditor Morihiro Murata (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on March 29, 2012
		Registered on March 30, 2014
	Auditor Morihiro Murata (Outside Auditor)	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	Auditor Tetsuji Akamatsu (Outside Auditor)	Appointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 28, 2014
		Registered on April 8, 2014
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 26, 2015
		Registered on March 31, 2015
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 30, 2016
		Registered on April 12, 2016
	Accounting Auditor KPMG AZSA LLC	Reappointed on March 29, 2017
		Registered on March 31, 2017
Provisions Related to the Exemption of Liabilities of the Non-Executive Directors, etc. to the Company	o the Exemption of Liabilities of he Non-Executive Directors, etc. to Company Act, enter into an agreement with outside directors to limit their liab stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the same Act to the total of the an specified in each item of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the same Act. The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the same Act.	

	The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with directors (excluding those who are executive directors, etc.) to limit their liability stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the same Act to the total of the amounts specified in each item of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the same Act. The company may, pursuant to the provision of Article 427, paragraph 1 of the Company Act, enter into an agreement with auditors to limit their liability stipulated under Article 423, paragraph 1 of the same Act to the total of the amounts specified in each item of Article 425, paragraph 1 of the same Act. Changed on March 29, 2017 Registered on March 31, 2017	
Absorption-Type Merger	Dunlop Goodyear Tires Ltd., 3-3-3 Toyosu, Koto-ku, Tokyo, was merged on January 1, 2016 Registered on January 7, 2016	
	Dunlop Sports Co., Ltd., 6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku Kobe-shi, Hyogo JAPAN, was merged on January 1, 2018	
	Registered on January 16, 2018	
	Dunlop International Co. Ltd., 6-9, Wakinohama-cho 3-chome, Chuo-ku Kobe-shi, Hyogo JAPAN, was merged on January 1, 2018 Registered on January 16, 2018	
Matters Related to Company with a	A company with a board of directors	
Board of Directors	Registered on May 9, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters Related to Company with	A company with auditors	
Auditors	Registered on May 9, 2006 pursuant to the provision of Article 136 of Law No. 87 of 2005	
Matters Related to Company with a	A company with a board of auditors	
Board of Auditors	Registered on July 25, 2006	
Matters Related to Company with an	A company with an accounting auditor	
Accounting Auditor	Registered on July 25, 2006	
Matters Concerning the Registered	Pursuant to the Supplementary Provision Paragraph 3 of the Ministry of Justice Regulation No. 15 of 1989	
Records	Registered on May 14, 1998	

This is a certified record of all the particulars listed in the registry which have not been removed.

January 19, 2018 Kobe Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar:

Yasuto Takai (official seal)

Serial No. A181115

* The underlined section indicates deleted items.

8/8